

16.11.2022
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.06

WPA No. 771 of 2017

None appears on behalf of any of the parties.

No accommodation is sought.

It appears from the conduct of the petitioner that the petitioner is no longer interested in proceeding with the matter.

WPA No.771 of 2017 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There shall be, however, no order as to costs.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be furnished to the parties upon compliance of necessary formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)